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SI.No. Name of State No. of Monuments/Sites
21.  N.C.T Delh 174
22, Odisha 79
23, Puducherry (U.T) 7
24.  Punjab 33
25.  Rajasthan 162
26.  Sikkim 3
27.  Telangana 8
28.  Tamil Nadu 413
29.  Tripura 8
30.  Uttar Pradesh 743
31.  Uttarakhand 42
32. West Bengal 136

ToraL 3685

Funds for Tribal Museum, Koraput in Odisha

186. SHRI PYARIMOHAN MOHAPATRA: Will the Minister of CULTURE

be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Tribal Museum, Koraput in Odisha has submitted

a proposal for sanction of funds for undertaking various activities;
(b) if so, the details thereof, and

(¢c) the action taken on the application including reasons for such action or lack
of 1t?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CULTURE (DR. MAHESH
SHARMA): (a) Yes, Sir

(b) to (¢) Tribal Museum, Koraput submitted a proposal in November, 2009
seeking financial assistance for Development of Museum. On scrutiny of the proposal,
it was found incomplete and accordingly deficiency memo was sent to the Organization
on 29.12.2009 requesting it to furnish the requisite information. However as no
reply was received from the Organization despite a reminder, the proposal was
closed in the Ministry and the original proposal was returned to the Organization
on 16.6.2014.



